
SEAN PARNELL, GOVERNOR 

P.O. Box 5750 @[~ b~~J&~~~li~ / 
Ft. Richardson, AK 99505-5750 

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY /� Phone: (907) 428-7000 

AND VETERANS AFFAIRS� Fax: (907) 428-7009 

DIVISION OF HOMELAND SECURITY /� Toll Free: (800) 478-2337 
AND EMERGENCYMANAGEMENT www.ak-prepared.com 

January 28, 2010 

The Honorable David R. Carey, Mayor 
Kenai Peninsula Borough 
144 North Binkley Street 
Soldotna, AK 99669 

RE:� 2008 State Homeland Security Program, 2008-GE-T8-0005 
State Grant No.: 08SHSP-GR34057 
Amendment # 3, Effective January 22, 2010 

Dear Mayor Carey: 

Please find the attached award amendment for the Kenai Peninsula Borough's 2008 State Homeland 
Security Program. This amendment deobligates $19,500.00 from the Exercise category and $4,250.00 
from the Planning category for a total deobligation of$23,750.00, decreasing the total awarded amount to 
$500.000.00. This amendment also releases special condition C, as exercise funds have been deobligated. 

Attached are two pre-signed grant award obligating documents (all previous Grant Terms and Conditions, 
and Grant Requirements, Assurances and Agreements still apply). Please review the information for 
accuracy, sign both obligating documents, keep one copy for your records and return the other original to: 

State Administrative Agency Point of Contact 
PO Box 5750 
Fort Richardson AK 99505 

The Alaska Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management Project Manager for this grant, 
Michelle Heun, may be contacted directly at 907-428-7089, toll-free at 800-478-2337, or by email at 
michelle.heul1@alaska.gov if you have questions or need further assistance. 

£:M~
Deputy Director 

rdc: mlh: jms 

Enclosures:� Obligating Document (2 Copies) 
Project Budget Detail Report 

CC:� Scott Walden, Jurisdiction Project Manager 
Craig C. Chapman, Jurisdiction Chief Financial Ott-lcer 

X:\Staff_Support\GRANTS SUPPORT\2008 Grants\SHSPVurisdictions\Kenai Peninsula Borough\Award and Amendments\Amend J - Deobligates - 0122201 O.docx 




